

## Memorandum

To: Branch Presidents, Branch Secretaries and Chief Executive Officers, Club Secretaries

From: Steven Pearce, SLSNSW CEO

Date: 25/03/2021

Pages: 2

Subject: Nominations for Surf Life Saving New South Wales Awards of Excellence Panels

The Surf Life Saving New South Wales Board of Directors is calling for nominations for Surf Life Saving New South Wales Awards of Excellence Panels as outlined on the attached nomination form.

Please be advised that nominations will be appointed by the Standing Committee Chairs and ratified by the SLSNSW President with support from the Surf Life Saving NSW Board of Directors. All appointments are for a <a href="two-year term.">two-year term.</a>

The following conflict of interest guide has been created for the Awards of Excellence Panels and should a panel member have a conflict of interest they are required to stand down from the panel, and the two-year term. Conflicts of interest will result in changes to the selection panels including the appointment of the reserve panel member.

Guide to determine if a conflict of interest:

- If you have written the application
- If you are from the same club as the finalist
- If you are the finalist
- If the finalist is a family member
- If you are a Branch and/or State Director
- If you are a Branch or State staff member

Each panel will consist of three members and a reserve (to be appointed should a conflict of interest occur).

Candidates interested in expressing an interest for any position should send the attached signed nomination form to the SLSNSW Chief Executive Officer along with a typed copy of your resume (1 page maximum) which details your credentials and relevant experience for the position/s to assist the Standing Committee Chairs to make a decision about the suitability of the candidates for the position/s.

The attached nomination form needs to be forwarded to the Surf Life Saving NSW Chief Executive Officer by noon, Monday, 12 April 2021.

Yours sincerely,

**Steven Pearce AFSM** 

Chief Executive Officer
Surf Life Saving New South Wales

## Surf Life Saving New South Wales Nomination Form for 2020/21 & 2021/22 Seasons Awards of Excellence Panels

Name	ıme:	
Addre	Idress: Postcode:	
Email	nail:	
Mobi	obile Ph:	
Club:	ub: Branch:	
	ease tick the position/s you wish to express an interest for (members may appointments / Panels (2 year term)	oly for more than one panel):
	Membership Panel (Administrator of the Year, Services Team of the Year, Innovation of the Year) Club of the Year Panel Youth Volunteer of the Year Panel Volunteer of the Year Panel Junior Lifesaver of the Year Panel (male and female panels) Education Panel (Trainer, Assessor, Facilitator, Community Education Program of the Year) Surf Sports Panel (Youth Athlete, Athlete, Masters Athlete, Coach, Official, Team of the Year)	
Nomi	ominee signature:	
Date:	ite:	

Nominations close at Surf Life Saving NSW – noon, Monday, 12 April 2021.

Please return this signed nomination form to Mr Steven Pearce AFSM, Chief Executive Officer, Surf Life Saving NSW, PO Box 307, Belrose, NSW, 2085 or send via email: <a href="mailto:pa@surflifesaving.com.au">pa@surflifesaving.com.au</a>